

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No. 6095 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
04.	18.06.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M.Narendra Babu, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Srinivasa Rao Narra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and Sri Punuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development. 2. Despite the fact that a final opportunity was granted to the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development on 21.04.2025, he now seeks further time to obtain written instructions. 3. Having regard to the facts of the case, this Court deems it appropriate to grant one final opportunity to the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development to secure written instructions. Failing which, the Commissioner of Panchayat Raj and Rural Development (Respondent No.3) shall personally appear before this Court on 23.06.2025 to respond to the queries. 4. Sri Punuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development, is directed to convey the gist of this Order for effective compliance. 5. List the matter on 23.06.2025. GRKP, J <u>Note:</u> <i>Issue C.C. today.</i> <i>B/o.</i> <i>S D P</i>	

--	--	--	--