

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.6095 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	23.06.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri M. Narendra Babu, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Srinivasa Rao Narra, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj. 2. Sri P. Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Executive Engineer, PRI PIU Division, Bapatla dated 21.06.2025 along with certain documents. Copies of it are supplied to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner as well and the same are taken on record. 3. Having regard to the contents of the Written Instruction, let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder, if any. 4. List the matter on 19.08.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--